# OP \$165.00 25331

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tech Logic Corporation		02/20/2004	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Excel Bank Minnesota	
Street Address:	50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1000	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	Minnesota state banking corporation:	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2533125	SMART BIN
Registration Number:	2554805	
Serial Number:	78310623	COMBO STATION
Serial Number:	78310630	PATRON RESERVE
Serial Number:	78310634	THE LIBRARY'S ALLY
Serial Number:	78310637	THE VOICE OF THE LIBRARY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)338-3857

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-338-0115
Email: glendal@fwhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Glenda M. Lipp

Address Line 1: 800 LaSalle Avenue, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Glenda M. Lipp

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002901 FRAME: 0812

900010844

Total Attachments: 2 source=1544\_001#page1.tif source=1544\_001#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002901 FRAME: 0813

## NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

United States Trademark Office:

Please be advised that pursuant to an Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of February 20, 2004 (the "Security Agreement") by TECH LOGIC CORPORATION, a Wisconsin corporation, with its chief executive office at 1818 Buerkle Road, White Bear Lake, MN 55128 ("Grantor") for the benefit of EXCEL BANK MINNESOTA, a Minnesota state banking corporation, with an office at 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1000, Minneapolis, MN 55402 ("Secured Party"), Grantor has granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien upon, all of the trademarks and trademark applications described below together with the goodwill of the business with which such trademarks and trademark applications are associated:

# **TRADEMARKS**

See Part I of Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

See Part II of Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

Secured Party's security interest in the described trademark and trademark applications can be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Very truly yours,

TECH LOGIC CORPORA

Subscribed and sworn to before me

7 day of July, 2004.

Notary Public

BONITA L. ERICKSON Notary Public Minnesota

N:\pl\fhl\340596

## **EXHIBIT A**

# TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARKS APPLICATIONS

#### PART I. **TRADEMARKS**

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Smart Bin	2533125	1/22/2002
"Spinning book" design	2554805	4/2/2002

#### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS PART II.

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE
Combo Station	78310623	10/7/2003
Patron Reserve	78310630	10/7/2003
The Library's Ally	78310634	10/7/2003
The Voice of the Library	78310637	10/7/2003

N:\pl\fhl\340596

**RECORDED: 07/28/2004** 

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002901 FRAME: 0815**